

# BUNCOMBE COUNTY, NORTH CAROLINA Grant Projects Ordinance

# BOARD MEETING DATE: March 21, 2023

**WHEREAS**, the Budget Director recommends and the Board now desires to amend the FY2022-2023 Grants Projects outlined below in Exhibit "A" to the budget,

# NOW THEREFORE,

**BE IT ORDAINED** by the Board of Commissioners for the County of Buncombe as follows:

- 1. That the FY2022-2023 amendments listed in Exhibit A below be hereby adopted.
- 2. That this ordinance shall be effective upon adoption.

**ADOPTED** this 21st day of March, 2023

Granting Agency:	Buncombe County Tourism Development Authority/Explore
Grant Name:	Lake Julian Festival of Lights Grant

#### Description:

Buncombe County has been awarded a grant from the Buncombe County Tourism Development Authority/Explore Asheville's Festivals and Cultural Events Fund in the amount of \$5,000. This award will reimburse the County for costs related to displays, lights, and safety supplies associated with the County's Festival of Lights at Lake Julian this past December. No County match is required.

## Funding Source:

Buncombe County Tourism Development Authority/Explore Asheville Festivals and Cultural Events Support Fund

Exhibit A:		Increase (Decrease)			
Account Description		Revenues		Expenditures	
Fund 327 - Lake Julian Festival of Lights Grant	\$	5,000	\$	5,000	
TOTAL	\$	5,000	\$	5,000	

## ATTEST:

# BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS FOR THE COUNTY OF BUNCOMBE:

By: